shall subject the vendor to a fine assessment of one thousand dollars ($1,000). 
(D)    The fourth Class B violation committed within two (2) years of the first Class B violation 
shall be grounds for termination of the vendor authorization, and a fine assessment of two 
thousand, five hundred dollars ($2,500). 

(3)    Any Class C violation shall constitute issuance of an administrative warning. Five (5) Class C 
violations within a one (1) year period shall be grounds for termination of the vendor authorization 
for a period of one (1) year. 
(4)    Second mandatory sanction, a vendor, who previously has been assessed a sanction for any of